Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/8/2024

Summer 2024 Online Class Schedule

June 3 - July 26, 2024

DAKOTA COLLEGE

Schedule is subject to change.

ACCT 215
AGRI 297
AH 134
AH 171
AH 231
AH 297
ASC 87
ASC 88
ASC93
ASC 94
BADM 297
BIOL 115
BIOL 124
BIOL 150
BIOL 151
BIOL 202
BIOL 220
BIOL 221
BOTE 108
BOTE 247
BOTE 297
CHEM 115
CIS 104
CIS 147
COMM 110
CSCl 101
DENT 116
ECON 201
ECON 202
EDUC 250
EDUC 297
EDUC 298
ENGL 110
ENGL 120
ENGL 125
ENGL 220
ENGL 236
ENGL 238

ar BOTTINEAL

Business in the Legal Environment
Internship

Medical Disorders

Medical Terminology
Healthcare Law & Ethics
Internship

College Writing Prep
Composition Lab

Algebra Prep lll

Beginning Algebra

Internship

Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology
Environmental Science
General Biology |

General Biology I
Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology Il
Business Math

Spreadsheet Applications
Internship

Introductory Chemistry
Microcomputer Database
Principles of Info Security
Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Intro to Computers

Dental Anatomy

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Intro to Education

Internship

Intro to Education Practicum
College Composition |

College Composition Il

Intro to Professional Writing
Introduction to Literature
Women and Literature
Children's Literature

10297
10342
10260
10261
10312
10327
10266
10285
10281
10479
10329
10292
10347
10317
10480
10308
10303
10298
10282
10264
10330
10481
10287
10331
10274
10271
10332
10299
10300
10482
10484
10483
10279
10283
10286
10284
10333
10265

8-weeks 3 Ackerman
8-weeks 1-6 Dugan-Dibble
8-weeks 3 McDaniel
8-weeks 3 Slaubaugh
8-weeks 3 Gage
8-weeks 1-6 Hauf
8-weeks 3 Schneider
8-weeks 1 Schneider
8-weeks 2 Chisholm
8-weeks 4 Chisholm
8-weeks 1-6 Keith
8-weeks 4 Bartholomay
8-weeks 4 Cauley
8-weeks 4 Guerrero
8-weeks 4 Guerrero
8-weeks 4 Bartholomay
8-weeks 4 Green
8-weeks 4 Green
8-weeks 3 Johnson
8-weeks 3 Nelson
8-weeks 1-6 Nelson
8-weeks 4 Bohinski
8-weeks 3 Nelson
8-weeks 3 Nelson
8-weeks 3 Keith
8-weeks 3 O'Toole
8-weeks 2 Ternes
8-weeks 3 Bergan
8-weeks 3 Bergan
8-weeks 2 Albertson
8-weeks 1-6 Albertson
8-weeks 1 Albertson
8-weeks 3 Schneider
8-weeks 3 Schneider
8-weeks 3 Hansen
8-weeks 3 Hansen
8-weeks 3 Albertson
8-weeks 3 Hansen

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement ENGL 110
Placement or ASC 92 *See note below
Placement *See note below

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval

BIOL 150, Instructor Approval, or NURS 224
BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval

BIOL 220

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
ASC93

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

EDUC 250
Placement or ASC 87
ENGL 110
ENGL 110




Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/8/2024

Summer 2024 Online Class Schedule

June 3 - July 26, 2024

DAKOTA COLLEGE

Schedule is subject to change.

FORS 250
FORS 265
FORS 275
FORS 297
GEOL 105
HPER 100
MATH 103
MATH 210
NUTR 240
PHRM 215
PSYC 111
PSYC 250
PSYC 270
SOC 110
SOIL 210
SPED 110
UNIV 101
UNIV 105
WS 110

ar BOTTINEAL

Diseases of Trees & Shrubs
Arboricultural Practices
Advanced Arboriculture
Internship

Physical Geology

Concepts of Wellness & Fitness
College Algebra

Elementary Statistics
Principles of Nutrition
Introduction to Pharmacology
Introduction to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

Intro. To Sociology

Intro to Soil Science

Intro to Exceptional Children
Leadership Through Service
First Year Experience

Intro to Women's Studies

10485
10334
10335
10336
10273
10267
10278
10487
10270
10262
10269
10305
10311
10291
10488
10365
10309
10306
10489

8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks
8-weeks

Clemenson
Clemenson
Clemenson
Clemenson
Bartholomay
Kaufmann
Johnson
Chisholm
Slaubaugh
Siemens
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Pugh
Cauley
Albertson
Halvorson
Halvorson
Moss
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FORS 273
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement or ASC 93 *See note below

Placement or ASC 93 *See note below

PSYC 111
PSYC 111

*This course has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of identity & additional charges required.
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