Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/8/2024

Summer 2024 Online Class Schedule

June 3 - July 26, 2024

Schedule is subject to change.

DAI	KOTA COLLEGE ar Bottineau		30	nedule is sub	ject to change.			
	An BOTTINEAU							
Course	Class Name	Call#	Term	Credits	Instructor	Pre-Req.	Co-Req.	Notes
ACCT 215	Business in the Legal Environment	10297	8-weeks	3	Ackerman			
AGRI 297	Internship	10342	8-weeks	1-6	Dugan-Dibble	Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA		
AH 134	Medical Disorders	10260	8-weeks	3	McDaniel			
AH 171	Medical Terminology	10261	8-weeks	3	Slaubaugh			
AH 231	Healthcare Law & Ethics	10312	8-weeks	3	Gage			
AH 297	Internship	10327	8-weeks	1-6	Hauf	Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA		
ASC 87	College Writing Prep	10266	8-weeks	3	Schneider			
ASC 88	Composition Lab	10285	8-weeks	1	Schneider	Placement	ENGL 110	
ASC 93	Algebra Prep III	10281	8-weeks	2	Chisholm	Placement or AS	SC 92	*See note below
ASC 94	Beginning Algebra	10479	8-weeks	4	Chisholm	Placement		*See note below
BADM 297	Internship	10329	8-weeks	1-6	Keith	Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA		
BIOL 115	Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology	10292	8-weeks	4	Bartholomay			
BIOL 124	Environmental Science	10347	8-weeks	4	Cauley			
BIOL 150	General Biology I	10317	8-weeks	4	Guerrero			
BIOL 151	General Biology II	10480	8-weeks	4	Guerrero	BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval		
BIOL 202	Microbiology	10308	8-weeks	4	Bartholomay	BIOL 150, Instructor Approval, or NURS 224		
BIOL 220	Anatomy & Physiology I	10303	8-weeks	4	Green	BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval		
BIOL 221	Anatomy & Physiology II	10298	8-weeks	4	Green	BIOL 220		
BOTE 108	Business Math	10282	8-weeks	3	Johnson			
BOTE 247	Spreadsheet Applications	10264	8-weeks	3	Nelson			
BOTE 297	Internship	10330	8-weeks	1-6	Nelson	Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA		
CHEM 115	Introductory Chemistry	10481	8-weeks	4	Bohinski		ASC 93	
CIS 104	Microcomputer Database	10287	8-weeks	3	Nelson			
CIS 147	Principles of Info Security	10331	8-weeks	3	Nelson			
COMM 110	Fundamentals of Public Speaking	10274	8-weeks	3	Keith			
CSCI 101	Intro to Computers	10271	8-weeks	3	O'Toole			
DENT 116	Dental Anatomy	10332	8-weeks	2	Ternes			
ECON 201	Principles of Microeconomics	10299	8-weeks	3	Bergan			
ECON 202	Principles of Macroeconomics	10300	8-weeks	3	Bergan			
EDUC 250	Intro to Education	10482	8-weeks	2	Albertson			
EDUC 297	Internship	10484	8-weeks	1-6	Albertson	Instructor Appro	oval & 2.0 GPA	
EDUC 298	Intro to Education Practicum	10483	8-weeks	1	Albertson		EDUC 250	
ENGL 110	College Composition I	10279	8-weeks	3	Schneider	Placement or ASC 87		
ENGL 120	College Composition II	10283	8-weeks	3	Schneider	ENGL 110		
ENGL 125	Intro to Professional Writing	10286	8-weeks	3	Hansen	ENGL 110		
ENGL 220	Introduction to Literature	10284	8-weeks	3	Hansen			
ENGL 236	Women and Literature	10333	8-weeks	3	Albertson			
ENGL 238	Children's Literature	10265	8-weeks	3	Hansen			
ENGL 238	Children's Literature	10265	8-weeks	3	папѕеп			

Dakota College at Bottineau

Last Updated: 3/8/2024

Summer 2024 Online Class Schedule

June 3 - July 26, 2024

Schedule is subject to change.

DAKOTA COLLEGE

	ai BOTTINEAU							
Course	Class Name	Call#	Term	Credits	Instructor	Pre-Req.	Co-Req.	Notes
FORS 250	Diseases of Trees & Shrubs	10485	8-weeks	3	Clemenson			
FORS 265	Arboricultural Practices	10334	8-weeks	3	Clemenson			
FORS 275	Advanced Arboriculture	10335	8-weeks	3	Clemenson	FORS 273		
FORS 297	Internship	10336	8-weeks	1-6	Clemenson	Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA		
GEOL 105	Physical Geology	10273	8-weeks	4	Bartholomay			
HPER 100	Concepts of Wellness & Fitness	10267	8-weeks	2	Kaufmann			
MATH 103	College Algebra	10278	8-weeks	4	Johnson	Placement or ASC 93		*See note below
MATH 210	Elementary Statistics	10487	8-weeks	4	Chisholm	Placement or ASC 93		*See note below
NUTR 240	Principles of Nutrition	10270	8-weeks	3	Slaubaugh			
PHRM 215	Introduction to Pharmacology	10262	8-weeks	3	Siemens			
PSYC 111	Introduction to Psychology	10269	8-weeks	3	Kvasnicka-Gates			
PSYC 250	Developmental Psychology	10305	8-weeks	3	Kvasnicka-Gates	PSYC 111		
PSYC 270	Abnormal Psychology	10311	8-weeks	3	Kvasnicka-Gates	PSYC 111		
SOC 110	Intro. To Sociology	10291	8-weeks	3	Pugh			
SOIL 210	Intro to Soil Science	10488	8-weeks	3	Cauley			
SPED 110	Intro to Exceptional Children	10365	8-weeks	3	Albertson			
UNIV 101	Leadership Through Service	10309	8-weeks	1	Halvorson			
UNIV 105	First Year Experience	10306	8-weeks	1	Halvorson			
WS 110	Intro to Women's Studies	10489	8-weeks	3	Moss			
*This course	has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification	n of identity &	additional charges	required.				